2
Dipped Radial Capacitors
Introduction
SOLID TANTALUM RESIN DIPPED
SERIES TAP
The TAP resin dipped series of miniature tantalum capacitors
is available for individual needs in both commercial and
professional applications. From computers to automotive to

and packaging
(see page 3)
HOW TO ORDER
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 0.1µF to 330µF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%; ±10% (±5% consult your AVX representative for details)
Rated Voltage DC (VR) %+85°C: 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage (VC) %+125°C: 4 6.3 10 13 16 23 33
Surge Voltage (VS) %+85°C: 8 13 20 26 33 46 65
%+125°C: 5 9 12 16 21 28 40
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
Environmental Classification: 55/125/56 (IEC 68-2)
Dissipation Factor: %0.04 for CR 0.1-1.5µF
%0.06 for CR 2.2-6.8µF
%0.08 for CR 10-68µF
%0.10 for CR 100-330µF
Reliability: 1% per 1000 hrs. at 85°C with 0.1Ω/V series impedance, 60% confidence level.
5
Capacitance Range (letter denotes case code)
Capacitance Rated voltage DC (VR)
µF Code 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
0.1 104 A A
0.15 154 A A
0.22 224 A A
0.33 334 A A
0.47 474 A A
0.68 684 A B
1.0 105 A A A C
1.5 155 A A A A D
2.2 225 A A A A B E
3.3 335 A A A B B C F
4.7 475 A A B C C E G
6.8 685 A B C D D F H
10 106 B C D E E F J
15 156 C D E F F H K
22 226 D E F H H K L
33 336 E F F J J M
47 476 F G J K M N
68 686 G H L N N
100 107 H K N N
150 157 K N N
220 227 M P R
330 337 P R
Values outside this standard range may be available on request.
AVX reserves the right to supply capacitors to a higher voltage rating, in the same case size, than that ordered.
MARKING
Polarity, capacitance, rated DC voltage, and an "A" (AVX
logo) are laser marked on the capacitor body which is made
of flame retardant gold epoxy resin with a limiting oxygen
index in excess of 30 (ASTM-D-2863).
• Polarity
• Capacitance
• Voltage
• AVX logo
• Tolerance code:
±20% = Standard (no marking)
±10% = “K” on reverse side of unit
±5% = “J” on reverse side of unit 16
10µ
 A+
Dipped Radial Capacitors
TAP Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
6
Dipped Radial Capacitors
TAP Series
AVX Case Capacitance DCL DF ESR
Part No. Size µF (µA) % max. (Ω)
Max. Max. @ 100 kHz
20 volt @ 85°C (13 volt @ 125°C) continued
TAP 336(*)020 J 33 5.2 8 1.4
TAP 476(*)020 K 47 7.5 8 1.2
TAP 686(*)020 N 68 10.8 8 0.9